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Immigration Attorney Referrals 
 
Nonprofit Organizations_____________________________________________ 
The Northwest Immigrant Rights Project, https://www.nwirp.org  
NWIRP is a nonprofit organization that provides direct representation to low-income noncitizens on immigration 
related matters, including deportation defense. Due to limited resources, NWIRP can only provide representation 
to a small percentage of noncitizens who need it. NWIRP has four offices: 

Seattle Office (serving Clallam, Clark, Cowlitz, Grays 
Harbor, Island, Jefferson, King, Kitsap, Lewis, Mason, 
Pacific, Pierce, San Juan, Skagit, Skamania, 
Snohomish, Thurston, Wahkiakum and Whatcom 
counties)  
615 2nd Ave., Suite 400  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 587-4009 or (800) 445-5771  
 
Granger Office (serving Asotin, Benton, Columbia, 
Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Klickitat, Walla Walla 
Whitman and Yakima counties)  
121 Sunnyside Ave., P.O. Box 270  
Granger, WA 98932  
(509) 854-2100 or (888) 756-3641 

Tacoma Office (serving those detained at the N.W. 
Immigration Processing Center)  
(253) 383-0519  
Note: Contact this office only to reach staff who are 
serving detained individuals. Leave a message with the 
person’s name and, if possible, the “A number” that 
appears on the bracelet given at the detention center.  
 
Wenatchee Office (serving Adams, Chelan, Douglas, 
Ferry, Grant, Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend Oreille, 
Spokane and Stevens counties)  
37 S. Wenatchee Ave., Suite C  
Wenatchee, WA 98801  
(509) 570-0054  

 
Colectiva Legal del Pueblo, https://www.colectivalegal.org 
Colectiva Legal del Pueblo is a non-hierarchal collective founded for and by undocumented and migrant 
communities working to provide legal support while building community power for migrant justice. 

Wenatchee Office  
113 Second St, #5  
Wenatchee, WA 98801   
Phone: (509) 293-6314 
Email: colectivalegal@gmail.com  

Burien Office  
201 S.W. 153rd St.  
Burien, WA 98166  
Phone: (206)931-1514 
Email: colectivalegal@gmail.com  

 
Private Attorneys___________________________________________________ 
The attorneys below are in private practice. They have experience in the immigration consequences of criminal 
convictions and are members of the American Immigration Lawyers Association. Some may not represent clients 
who are in ICE detention.

Luis Cortes, Nova Legal  
Phone:  (888) 746-5245  
Email:  Luis@novo-legal.com  
Website:  https://www.novo-legal.com/home 
19309 68th Ave S, R102  
Kent, WA 98032 
 

Law Offices of Dobrin & Han  
Phone:  (206) 448-3440 
Email: hilary@dobrin-han.com 
Email: vicky@dobrin-han.com 
Website:  http://www.dobrin-han.com 
2912 E. Cherry St. 
Seattle, WA 98122 
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Carol Edward  
Law Offices of Carol Edward & Associates  
Phone:  (206) 956-9556 
Website:  https://www.seattle-immigration.com/ 
500 Denny Way  
Seattle, WA 98109  
 
Joanna Garza, Tamara Perez 
Hanis Irvine Prothero 
Phone:  (253) 520-5000 
Email:  jgarza@hiplawfirm.com 
Email:  tperez@hiplawfirm.com 
Website:  https://www.hiplawfirm.com 
6703 S. 234th St., Unit 300 
Kent, WA 98032 
 
Jay Gairson 
Phone:  (206) 357-4218 
Email:  jay@gairson.com 
Website:  https://gairson.com 
4606 Martin Luther King Jr Way S 
Seattle, WA  98108-2135 
 
Gibbs Houston Pauw 
Phone:  206-682-1080 
Email:  info@ghp-law.net 
Website:  https://www.gibbshoustonpauw.com  
1000 Second Ave., Suite 1600 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 
Erin Hall, Shannon Underwood 
Global Justice Law Group, PLLC 
Phone:  (206) 787-1406 
Email:  ehall@globaljusticelawgroup.com 
Email:  sunderwood@globaljusticelawgroup.com 
Website:  
https://www.globaljusticelawgroup.worldpress.com 
3815 Woodland Park Ave. N. #102 
Seattle, WA 98117 
 
Emily Headings  
Headings Immigration Law  
Phone:  (206) 637-8398 
Email:  emily@headingslaw.com 
4444 Woodland Park Ave. N., Suite B101 
Seattle, WA 98103  
 
 

Kristin Kyrka, Larkin VanDerhoef  
Higuera and Vanderhoef  
Phone:  (206) 607-6175 
Website:  https://www.higueravanderhoef.com/ 
705 Second Ave., Suite 610  
Seattle, WA 98104 
 
Maribel Martinez 
Libertad Law Group, PLLC 
Phone:  (206) 321-8003 
Email:  mmartinez@libertadlaw.com 
Website:  https://www.libertadlaw.com 
5600 C Rainier Ave S, Ste. 205 
Seattle, WA 98118 
 
Alycia Moss 
Hawley Troxell 
Phone:  (208) 444-4170 
Email:  amoss@hawleytroxell.com 
Website:  https://hawleytroxell.com/the-
firm/people/alycia-moss/ 
208.444.4170 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 
 
Andrew J. Oliver, Drew White 
Shaklee and Oliver, PS 
Phone:  (206) 900-9780 
Email:  seattle@so-lawfirm.com 
Website:  https://so-lawfirm.com/  
1511 3rd Ave., Suite 531  
Seattle, WA 98101 
 
Kati Ortiz  
Ortiz Law Office, PLLC  
Phone:  (206) 602-2598 
Email:  kati@ortizlawoffice.com 
Website:  https://www.ortizlawoffice.com 
630 S.W. 149th St., Suite 102  
Burien, WA 98166  
 
Manuel Rios, Benjamin Stein 
Rios Immigration Defense, PS 
Phone:  (206) 749-5600 
Email:  manuel@riosimmdefense.com 
Email:  benjamin@riosimmdefense.com  
Website:  https://www.riosimmdefense.com 
1109 1st Ave., Suite 212 
Seattle, WA 98101 
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Danielle Rosche 
Rosche Immigration Law PLLC 
Phone:  (206) 923-8426 
Email:  danielle@roscheimmigrationlaw.com 
Website:  https://www.roscheimmigrationlaw.com 
1700 7th Ave Ste. 2100  
Seattle, WA 98101 
 
Mary Beth Sheehan, Brittan Schwartz 
Schwartz & Sheehan LLP  
Phone:  (425) 374-1681 
Email:  marybeth@syslawfirm.com 

Email:  brittan@syslawfirm.com 
Website:  https://www.sysimmigrationlaw.com/ 
106 Lake Ave. S., Suite A  
Renton, WA 98057  
 
Devin Theriot-Orr, Neha Vyas, Whitney Wootton 
Open Sky Law  
Phone:  (206) 962-5052 
Website:  https://opensky.law/ 
20415 72nd Ave. S., Suite 110 
Kent, WA 98032 
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